ONE DIMENSIONAL FINITE ELEMENTMODELLING ON AN
FRP-TO-CONCRETE BONDED JOINT ANCHOREDWITH INCLINED
U-JACKETS
*Chuying Cui¹, Li Lijuan¹, †Fu Bing¹, Liu Feng¹
1School of Civil and Transportation Engineering, Guangdong University of Technology, Guangzhou 510006,
China
*Presenting author: cuichuying@hotmail.com
†Corresponding author: cefubing@gdut.edu.cn

thickness of single ply of CFRP plate used for U-jackets is 0.167mm. Details of specimens
dimensions of U-jackets in different forms can be found in Fig. 1 and Table 1.
Figure 1. Test rig.
Table 1. Details of specimens and test results
Specimen
U-jackets
Rounder radius
(mm)Width Ub
(mm)
Plies Bond length
UL (mm)
angle
(°)
CS1 — — — — —
I30P2W40L250C25 40 2 250 30 25
I45P2W40L250C25 40 2 250 45 25
I60P2W40L250C25 40 2 250 60 25
I90P2W40L250C25 40 2 250 90 25
I135P2W40L250C25 40 2 250 135 25
I45P2W50L250C25 50 2 250 45 25
I45P2W60L250C25 60 2 250 45 25
I45P1W40L250C25 40 1 250 45 25
I45P3W40L250C25 40 3 250 45 25
3. One-dimensional finite model
3.1. General
Figure 2. Pull test: (a) Schematic; (b) FE model
The one-dimensional interface finite element model in Fig. 2 contains two kinds of interfacial